

Rental Application Makewin Lodge

Name of Organization: _____
Address: _____ City: _____ Postal Code: _____
Phone Number: _____ Fax Number: _____
Contact Person: _____
1st Choice Rental Date: _____
2nd Choice Rental Date: _____
Number of People in Group: _____ Adults: _____ Children: _____
Will you require our cook to prepare food for you: ____ Yes ____ No

Fee Structure

Rental/Damage Deposit - \$300

If you are planning on having alcohol for your rental you have to have it approved by the Executive Director and you will pay a Damage Deposit of - \$750

This deposit will be returned after rental provided that no damage to the Ranch facilities or grounds occurs.

Facility Fees

\$250 a day for use of the Lodge with no overnight. If you are staying overnight than this fee is not included. This fee includes napkins, condiments, salt and pepper.

\$50 a day for use of the Chapel.

\$50 a day for use of Riding Arena for 4-H clubs/\$100 a day for any other group. \$20/hr extra for use of the lights.

Check in time will be at 4 pm and check out time will be at 2 pm.

If you want to come earlier or leave later you pay an extra \$250.

Accommodation Fees

For groups of 10-14 people the cost is \$50/night

For groups of 15-19 people the cost is \$40/night

For groups of 20 or more people the cost is \$30/night

Duplex rental (per half unit) \$75/night

Meals

Meals can be provided if you would like us to. If you want to cook your own food you are welcome to do that.

Breakfast is \$9/person

Lunch is \$12/person

Supper is \$15/person

Snacks are \$3/person

Activity Fees

Horseback ride - \$15 each

- Minimum of 6 people per ride, maximum of 12 people per ride

Hay ride - \$120/hour

- Maximum of 30 people per ride

Archery - \$40/hour including an instructor - \$25/hour not including an instructor

Canoeing - \$40/hour including an instructor - \$25/hour not including an instructor

Paintball - \$25/person for the day – 200 paintballs - \$20 for 500 paintballs or \$70 for a box (2000)

Non-cost Activities

Swimming Field Sports Skyball (Warm weather months) Campfires

Discounts

If you are a school group you get 1 adult free for every 10 children or whatever the school policy is for ratios.

If you are a youth group/clubs/etc. you get 1 adult free for every 10 children.

Number of people

Minimum number of people is 10